Brian Schultz

From: Brian Schultz on behalf of Records Clerk **Sent:** Thursday, December 10, 2020 4:23 PM

To: 'Kevin Casey'

Subject: RE: Docket No. 20200245-EI

Good Afternoon,

Per your request we have added Hardee Dydo Solar LLC Att: Kevin Casey to Dkt 20200245-El as an interested person.

Sincerely,

Brian Schultz

Commission Deputy Clerk II Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399 850.413.6770

PLEASE NOTE: Florida has a very broad public records law. Most written communications to or from state officials regarding state business are considered to be public records and will be made available to the public and the media upon request. Therefore, your email message may be subject to public disclosure.

From: Kevin Casey < kevin@beaufortrosemary.com>

Sent: Thursday, December 10, 2020 3:58 PM **To:** Records Clerk < CLERK@PSC.STATE.FL.US>

Subject: Docket No. 20200245-EI

Hardee Dydo Solar LLC, represented by Kevin J. Casey as its President, requests it be allowed to participate in Docket 20200245-EI "Duke Energy Florida, LLC's Petition for Limited Proceeding to Approve Third Solar Base Rate Adjustment" as an Interested Party (see contact information below). We would appreciate confirmation of our designation as an Interested Party at your earliest convenience. Please feel free to reach out if any additional information is needed. Thank you for your assistance.

Kevin Casey



President Hardee Dydo Solar LLC 4301 Dominion Blvd., Suite 120 Glen Allen, VA 23060 USA

+1 850-481-3543

www.beaufortrosemary.com

This message may contain information that is privileged or confidential. If you are not the intended recipient please inform me and delete the message. Thank you.